

west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas 601 57th Street SE Charleston, WV 25304 (304) 926-0450 (304) 926-0452 fax Earl Ray Tomblin, Governor Randy C. Huffman, Cabinet Secretary www.dep.wv.gov

September 18, 2015

FINAL INSPECTION REPORT

Fracture Permit Cancelled

DOMINION EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION,

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the CANCELLED permit, API Well Number: 47-3303622, issued to DOMINION EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION, and listed below has been received in this office. The permit has been cancelled as of 9/16/2015.

James Martin Chief

Operator: DOMINION EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION

Operator's Well No: CNGD 3476

Farm Name: HILL, DAVID & SUELLEN H.

API Well Number: 47-3303622 Date Issued: 03/11/2010

Date Cancelled: 09/16/2015

Promoting a healthy environment.

PAGE 1	GPS YES NO(X)				
DATE STARTED/LOCATION:		API #:	47-22-3	WELL NO	CNBD 3476
DRILLING COMMENCED:	1	OPERATOR	Course	1 Gas Com	•
(TD.DATE:	DEPTH:		FARM:	Hill David	+ Suellen
WATER DEPTHS QUESTIONS FOR THIS REPOR AND REGULATIONS 35CSR 4-	12.1 AND 35CSR 4-16	NCE OF WV AND THE G	ENERAL WATI		CONTROL PERMIT
POINTS ARE TO BE GIVEN U	P TO MAXIMUM A	S SHOWN BA	SED ON PERI	CORMANCE.	
1. DID OPERATOR GIVE PROP A. CONSTRUCTION YES	NO \bigcirc (2 PTS)	B. DRILLI	VG YES () 1	NO ((2 PTS)	(4 PTS)
2. WAS THE TIMBER CUT, STACKED, AND BRUSH USED FOR SEDIMENT BARRIERS BEFORE DIRT WORK STARTED? YES NO (4 PTS)					(4 PTS)
3. ARE ALL LOCATION AND/	OR ROAD BANKS BI	EING SLOPED	7 YES NO	O (4 PTS)	(4 PTS)
4. CONSTRUCTION: WERE THE FOLLOWING SED A. ROAD DITCHES 1 2 3. C. CULVERTS 1 2 3.	3 4 (PTS) 4 5 (PTS)	B. CRO D. CRE	PROPERLY INS DSS DRAINS 1 DEK CROSSING DRIERS 1 2	2_3_4_	FAINED? \$(PTS) (PTS)
E. DIVERSION DITCHES 1 G. TEMPORARY SEEDING YI	23(PTS) ES		leaned.	FOR QUESTIO	N 4: (33 PTS)
5. HAS TOP SOIL (IF ANY) BEI	EN STOCKED PILED	YES ON	O (2 PTS)		(2 PTS)
6. IS THE PIT PROPERLY INST	ALLED AND MAINT	AINED? YES	ОмО	(9 PTS)	(9 PTS)
C. PITS 1 2 3 (PTS	D. Pl (PTS) F. Al ERIALS 1 2 3	(PTS)	2 3 X (P) 2 3 X (P) 2 YES NO	TS)	N 7: (24 PTS) Z 4
8. WAS RECLAMATION COMI	NLY; 4 MTHS OF			MTHS OF TD	
TOTAL MAXIMUM POSS	IBLE SCORE OF 99	•	T	OTAL RECLAM	ATION SCORE: 24
INSPECTIONS:	Cance	u(Ro	ceived
					O O I V O O
				SE	P 1 / 2015
9/16/2015 DATE RELEASED	INSPE	D Was	nd H	Offi	ce of Oil and Gas Environmental Protection 9/18/2015